

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10252/2007

SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER, RAICHUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.E.TUPPAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.10254/2007

SLP(C) NO. 26938/2008

Date: 05/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K.V.Bharathi Upadhyaya, Adv.

Mr V.N.Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mallikarjun S Mylar, Adv.

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) NO. 10254/2007

Service is complete.

SLP(C) NO. 10252/2007, 26938/2008

Issue fresh notice to respondent No.1 in SLP(C) No.

10252/2007 and sole respondent in SLP(C) No. 26938/2008

List again on 21.7.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

hj